CH \$65.00 62119

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM733624

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GREAT SOCKS, LLC		06/09/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIRST AMERICAN BANK, as the Bank	
Street Address:	1650 LOUIS AVENUE	
City:	ELK GROVE VILLAGE	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60007	
Entity Type:	Banking Corporation: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6211946	RUNSTRONG
Registration Number:	6211947	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.940.6562

Email: joanne.arnold@katten.com

Correspondent Name: Joanne BL Arnold

Address Line 1: Katten

Address Line 2: 50 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020-1605

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanne BL Arnold
SIGNATURE:	/Joanne BL Arnold/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=08. Trademark Supplement#page1.tif source=08. Trademark Supplement#page2.tif source=08. Trademark Supplement#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007747 FRAME: 0767

900699797

TRADEMARK SUPPLEMENT

This TRADEMARK SUPPLEMENT, dated as of June 9, 2022 is delivered pursuant to and supplements (i) the Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of January 31, 2017 (said Loan and Security Agreement, as it may heretofore have been and as it may hereafter be further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time being the "Security Agreement"), by and among GREAT SOCKS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), the other Obligors party thereto from time to time, and FIRST AMERICAN BANK, an Illinois banking corporation ("Bank"), and (ii) the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 31, 2017 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") executed by Grantor. Capitalized terms used herein not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Trademark Security Agreement.

Grantor grants to the Bank a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto. All such trademarks shall be deemed to be part of the Collateral and shall be hereafter subject to each of the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

148617418v4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007747 FRAME: 0768

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Debtor has caused this Trademark Supplement to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

GREAT SOCKS, LLC

Name: Jordan Bastable

Title: President

REEL: 007747 FRAME: 0769

SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK SUPPLEMENT

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS:

RECORDED: 06/09/2022

<u>Mark</u>	Jurisdiction	<u>Status</u>	Reg. No.	Serial No.	Registration Date	Current Owner
RUNSTRONG	U.S.	Registered	6211946	88383088	12/1/2020	Great Socks, LLC
	U.S.	Registered	6211947	88383120	12/1/2020	Great Socks, LLC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007747 FRAME: 0770